# Model T Ford Club of San Diego

## 37th Annual Endurance Speedster Run

## October 12 - 13, 2024

The 37th Annual Speedster Endurance Run takes place out of El Cajon in San Diego County over the weekend of October 12-13, 2024. **All Speedsters and Regular Model Ts are welcome!** 

**Saturday Low Land Tour**: There will be a short tour from the hotel through East County and dinner on your own at BNS Brewing & Distillery in Santee.

Sunday Speedster Run: We will embark on an over one-hundred-mile backcountry journey.

- Trouble trucks are available for those unfortunate enough to break down.
- There will be two rest stops with coffee or soda, water, and yummy munchies!
- Each speedster or Model T will turn in a Self-Inspection Safety Form prior to the event. (These General and Safety Rules are available on our website at: www.mtfcsd.org, or by email request to mtfcsd@gmail.com.)

The total tour fee of **\$110** for Speedsters/Model Ts includes coffee & donuts at the first checkpoint, drinks and cookies at the second checkpoint, and lunch for two at a local restaurant after the run. Each participant will be awarded a patch commemorating this annual event. Awards will include a perpetual trophy for 1<sup>st</sup> place, prizes for 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> place speedsters, and a prize for 1<sup>st</sup> place regular Model T winner.

### The Entry Form, General Rules, Safety Rules, and the Self-Inspection Safety Form are all available on the club web site at www.mtfcsd.org

## Schedule of Events at Courtyard by Marriott, El Cajon Saturday October 12

1:30 PM: Driver's Meeting (In front of the hotel lobby on the east side) 2:00 PM: Start of Saturday Tour

3:00 PM: Dinner (on your own) at BNS Brewing and Distillery

#### Sunday October 13

9:00 AM: Drivers Meeting & Line Up to Start 9:30 AM: Start of Run 2:30 PM: Lunch at Downtown Café Bar & Grill

#### Mail Entry form and \$110 fee (check or money order) to:

Speedster Run PO Box 23324 San Diego, CA 92193-3324

#### Hotel reservations:

See instructions on www.mtfcsd.org on the Speedster Page.

# Model T Ford Club of San Diego 37th Annual Endurance Speedster Run October 12 - 13, 2024

### Entry Form

Entering as (check one): Speedster Regular Model T	
Days attending (check all that apply): Saturday Sunday	
Please print the following information:	
Driver Name	
Street Address	
City, State, ZIP	
Telephone #	
Email address	
Vehicle Owner	
Mechanic's Name	
Year of Speedster/Model T	
Preferred Car Number Choice: 1st 2nd 3 <sup>rd</sup>	
Insurance carrier	
Policy #	
I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS EVENT IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS A SPEED	CONTEST.
Signature Date	
Send this form with a <b>\$110</b> check or money order made out to MTFCSD to:	
Speedster Run	

P.O. Box 23324 San Diego, CA 92193-3324